ANNUAL MUSIC CITY FEIS
Music City Feis
Sunday, Oct 03, 2021
Nashville Fairground Expo Center
500 Wedgewood Ave, Nashville, TN 37203
Parking $5 – cash ONLY
FEIS INFORMATION
See website for more information

Feis organizers and will be final.
MUSIC CITY FEIS
NUMBERING SYSTEM
The following numbering system is being used:
1st Digit Level Category:  FIRST FEIS Dances all begin with “1”, BEGINNER 1 with “2”, and so forth
2nd and 3rd Digits Age Group, Girls begin at 01 and Boys begin at 51.
So “05” means girls under 5, while 61 means boys under 11.
4th and 5th Digits (Letters) Competition Type:  RL = REEL     LJ = LIGHT JIG     SJ = SLIP JIG     TJ = TREBLE JIG
HP = HORNPIPE     PD = ST PATRICK DAY     TS = TRADITIONAL SET    …
AGE GROUP: your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born.  This changes from year to year!
For 2021 U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
Born in: 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003
PLEASE NOTE:  Age groupings beginning with “O” mean THAT age AND over (example O11 means 11 and older)
FIRST FEIS
The First Feis level is for dancers who are competing in their very first feis.  Once a dancer competes in the First Feis
level, they must move immediately into Beginner or Advanced Beginner.
*Boys will be separated into a separate competition when there are 5 or more boys in a dance
GIRLS/BOYS U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 O13
REEL 105RL 106RL 107RL 108RL 109RL 110RL 111RL 112RL 113RL 114RL
LIGHT JIG 105LJ 106LJ 107LJ 108LJ 109LJ 110LJ 111LJ 112LJ 113LJ 114LJ
BEGINNER  (BEGINNER 1) ALL HARD SHOE DANCES AT TRADITIONAL SPEEDS
A beginner is a competitor who has not taken a full year of Irish Dance lessons, thereby giving beginners a full year with
such status. A Beginner must move into the Advanced Beginner category for the next year
GIRLS/BOYS U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 O13
REEL 205RL 206RL 207RL 208RL 209RL 210RL 211RL 212RL 213RL 214RL
LIGHT JIG 205LJ 206LJ 207LJ 208LJ 209LJ 210LJ 211LJ 212LJ 213LJ 214LJ
SLIP JIG 205SJ 206SJ 207SJ 208SJ 209SJ 210SJ 211SJ 212SJ 213SJ 214SJ
MUSIC CITY FEIS
ADVANCED BEGINNER (BEGINNER 2) ALL HARD SHOE DANCES AT TRADITIONAL SPEEDS
An Advanced Beginner who wins 1st, 2nd, or 3rd place will advance to the Novice category in that particular dance.